www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 07.09.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 02 ITEM NO.: 20

## <u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ....CC NOS. 16125-16127 OF $\frac{2015}{\text{WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF}}$

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KISHOR VALLABH ETC

...RESPONDENT

## **OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 1403 days in filing the SLP against the judgment and order dated 07/07/2011 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in SA Nos. 198/1996 to 200/196.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) No. 3978 of 1998 referred to on as annexure P-9 at page No. 126 was dismissed/ disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 06/02/1998.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the  $3^{rd}$  day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT