REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M ${\tt V}$ RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

26399-26401/2015

>ITEM NO.58

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

KISHOR VALLABH ETC

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption

filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 04/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv. Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 26400/2015 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks, as a last chance. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. List again on 16.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

PS